
NINETY FIRST AMENDMENT TO 

ELSEVIER SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have previously entered into an agreement dated 9 April 2014 ,as last 
amended on 11 April 2017(the "Agreement") and wish to amend the Agreement as set forth in this 
amendment ("Amendment"). 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants set forth below, and 
for such other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 
acknowledged, the parties hereto agree to amend the Agreement as of the execution date below as set 
forth on Schedule 1. 

Except as specifically amended hereby, all of the existing tentlS and conditions of the Agreement are 
hereby ratified. Capitalized terms used herein that are not otherwise defined shall have the meanings 
ascribed to them in the Agreement. To the extent any terms or conditions of the Agreement conflict 
with or are inconsistent with this Amendment, the terms of this Amendment shall prevail. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment by their respective, duly 
authorized representatives as of 20 April 2017. 

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA O/B/O THE CALIFORNIA 
DIGIT AL LIBRARY 

Title: Associate Executive Director 

ELSEVIER B.V. 

AmcodmcotNo.: 1-13504022504 
Rev Apr 2015 



Schedule t 

Subscribed Products/ Access/Fees 

UC DA VIS- SHIELDS LIBRARY 

The Subscribed Products and Fees identified below are in addition to those identified m the 
Agreement. 

Subscribed Products - publisher 

ScienceDirect® online - Elsevier B.V. 

Elsevier eBooks Titles 

TOTAL FEES 

2 

Access 

sciencedirect.com 

2017 

USD 



Annex A to Schedule 1 

Elsevier eBooks Titles 

UC DA VIS - SHIELDS LIBRARY 

The Subscribed Titles identified below are in addition to those identified in the Agreement. 

Product ID ISBN Elsevier eBooks Title 

9780323399685 9780323399685 Arrhythmia Essentials 
9780323340625 9780323340625 Blumgart's Surgery of the Liver Biliary Tract and Pancreas 
9780323390590 9780323390590 Case Reviews in Ophthalmology 
9780323187725 9780323187725 Case Studies in Clinical Cardiac Electrophysiology 
9780323442275 9780323442275 Clinical Cardio-oncolol!v 
9780323393935 9780323393935 Cosmetic Facial Surgery 
9780323429733 9780323429733 Hypertension: A Companion to BraW1wald's Heart Disease 
9780702062858 9780702062858 Infectious Diseases 
9780323392778 9780323392778 Pediatric Sleep Pearls 
9780323393089 9780323393089 Pulmonary PatholollV 
9780323480895 9780323480895 Surgical Management of the Trans gender Patient 
9780323447973 9780323447973 Therapy for Severe Psoriasis 
9780323375061 9780323375061 The Travel and Tropical Medicine Manual 
9780323296342 9780323296342 Tropical Dermatology 
9780702068300 9780702068300 Weedon's Skin Pathology Essentials 

3 






